agreement with Idaho must meet the experience and vocational education requirements as set 
forth in Paragraph 013.01.a. of these rules or if the applicant has not completed the vocational 
education requirement, the applicant may alternately submit verification of twice the amount of 
experience (eight (8) years defined as a minimum of sixteen thousand (16,000) hours)). That 
work shall include three (3) categories: 
i. Residential; ii. Commercial; and  iii. Industrial installations. 
d. Experience shall not exceed seventy-five percent (75%) of the work time in any one (1) 
category and must have been legally obtained in the state in which the applicant received his